

Dogs in Jumpers Giant Tube – Fruit & Lemon Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, **EGGS**, currants (4%) (currants, sunflower oil), raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; natural lemon flavouring.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS.

May contain MILK, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers.

Suitable for vegetarians. Not suitable for vegans.

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy (kJ/kcal):	2195kJ/533kcal
Fat (g):	28g
Of which saturates:	10g
Carbohydrate (g):	63g
Of which sugars:	31g
Protein (g):	5.4g
Salt (g):	0.74g
Fibre (g):	1.7g

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Warnings: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/ stalk may remain.